BLARNEY UNITED FOOTBALL CLUB – RETURN TO PLAY GUIDELINES & WAIVER



Please read carefully

Full Covid-19 guidelines, including the latest government restrictions can be found on the HSE's and other governmental websites such as the Health Protection Surveillance Centre <u>https://www.hpsc.ie/</u> and Sport Ireland <u>https://www.sportireland.ie/covid19</u>

Parents/Guardians of all Blarney United underage participants and all senior players should familiarise themselves with the content of these guidelines.

Due to the dynamic nature of the Covid19 pandemic, parents/guardians should return to the above link on a regular basis and carry out a review of the of any updates that maybe posted.

Blarney United will endeavour to follow in full all relevant Government, FAI and Sports Ireland guidelines.

In advance to return to play, all parents/guardians must acknowledge the inherent risks associated with participating in sport during the Covid19 pandemic. In doing so, the Executive Committee of Blarney United Football Club will require a full and unqualified waiver in relation to any such risks.

Blarney United Football Club Covid-19 Liability Waiver

Please read carefully

I acknowledge the contagious nature of the Coronavirus/Covid-19 and that the Department of Health and other health authorities still recommend practicing social distancing.

I further acknowledge that Blarney United Football Club has put in place preventative measures to reduce the spread of the Coronavirus/Covid-19.

I further acknowledge that Blarney United Football Club cannot guarantee that I/my child/family will not become infected with the CoronaVirus/Covid-19. I understand that the risk of becoming exposed to and/or infected by the CoronaVirus/Covid-19 may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including, but not limited to Blarney United Football Club voluntary coachs & committee and other Blarney United Fooball Club players and their families.

I/my child/family wish to avail of the football coaching/facilities being provided by Blarney United Football Club and acknowledge that I/my child/family are increasing my/our risk to exposure to the Coronavirus/Covid-19.

I/my child/family acknowledge that I/we must comply with all set procedures to reduce the spread of the virus while availing of the football coaching/facilities being provided by Blarney United Football Club.

I hereby release and hold Blarney United Football Club harmless from, and waive on behalf of myself, my heirs, and any personal representatives any and all causes of action, claims, demands, damages, costs, expenses and compensation for damage or loss to myself/my family and/or property that may be caused by any act, or failure to act associated with the activities of Blarney United Football Club.

In completing the ClubForce registration process, I am also confirming that I have read in full and fully understand the content of this document and the implications of signing up to the waiver as required by Blarney United Football Club.